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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

IN RE: DENTAL SUPPLIES ANTITRUST 
LITIGATION 

No. 1:16-CV-00696-BMC-GRB 
CONSOLIDATED 

 
 

PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR THIRD 
DISTRIBUTION OF SETTLEMENT FUNDS 

 
Plaintiffs,1 through Class Counsel,2 move this Court for an Order (i) authorizing a third 

distribution of the remaining settlement funds from the class settlement with Defendants3 to 

settlement class members who cashed their initial two payments; (ii) approving several check 

reissues; and (iii) authorizing the payment of claims administration costs incurred, or to be 

incurred, by Kroll Settlement Administration LLC. 

For the reasons set forth more fully in the accompanying memorandum of law and the 

Second Supplemental Declaration of Lori L. Castaneda, Plaintiffs respectfully request that the 

Court authorize the distribution of the Net Settlement Fund. 

Dated: May 5, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Brent W. Landau  

Brent W. Landau 
Gary I. Smith, Jr. 
HAUSFELD LLP 

 
1 Arnell Prato, D.D.S., P.L.L.C., d/b/a/ Down to Earth Dental; Evolution Dental Sciences, LLC; 
Howard M. May, DDS, P.C.; Casey Nelson, D.D.S.; Jim Peck, D.D.S.; Keith Schwartz, D.M.D., 
P.A.; and Bernard W. Kurek, D.M.D. and Larchmont Dental Associates, P.C. 

 
2 Berger Montague PC, Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll, PLLC, Hausfeld LLP, and Susman 
Godfrey LLP. 

 
3 Henry Schein, Inc., Patterson Companies, Inc., and Benco Dental Supply Co. 
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325 Chestnut Street 
Suite 325 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Tel: (215) 985-3270 
Fax: (215) 985-3271 
Email: blandau@hausfeld.com 
Email: gsmith@hausfeld.com 
Co-Lead Class Counsel 

 
John Radice 
Daniel Rubenstein 
RADICE LAW FIRM, P.C. 
34 Sunset Blvd 
Long Beach, NJ 08008 
Tele: (646) 245-8502 
Fax: (609) 385-0745 
jradice@radicelawfirm.com 
drubenstein@radicelawfirm.com 

 
Liaison Class Counsel 

Eric L. Cramer  
BERGER & MONTAGUE, P.C. 
1622 Locust Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tele: (215) 875-3000 
Fax: (215) 875-4604 
Email: ecramer@bm.net 
Email: jripley@bm.net 

 
Co-Lead Class Counsel 

William Christopher Carmody 
Shawn J. Rabin 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P 
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor 
New York, NY 10019-6023 
Tele: (212) 336-8330 
Fax: (212) 336-8340 
Email: bcarmody@susmangodfrey.com 
Email: srabin@susmangodfrey.com 
Email: asubramanian@susmangodfrey.com 

 
Jonathan Jeffrey Ross 
SUSMAN GODFREY LLP 
1000 Louisiana 
Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002 
Tele: 713-651-9366 
Fax: 713-654-6666 
Email: jross@susmangodfrey.com 

 
Co-Lead Class Counsel 

Richard A. Koffman  
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL PLLC 
1100 New York Ave., NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tele: (202) 408-4600 
Fax: (202) 408-4699 
Email: rkoffman@cohenmilstein.com 
Email: jweiner@cohenmilstein.com 

 
Co-Lead Class Counsel 
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